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CHARACTERISTICS

Suspended modesty panels MFC finishes
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XThe Courtoisie modesty panels compliment our 
desks in order to provide greater personal comfort 
and preserve employee privacy. 

COURTOISIE
Modesty panels

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

•	 Suspended modesty panels made of 16 mm thick 
Structurex® melamine-coated panels, finishes matching the 
desks. 2 mm thick shock-proof ABS edging.

•	 Attachment by brackets, finishes matching the structure 
and legs of desks.

•	 Optional for beam system desks (not equipped with 
structural modesty panels)

•	 Compatible with the Essentiel, Astro, Astrolite, Partage, 
Dialogue, Envol Evo, Envol One and Envol Classic ranges. 
For the Alto range, see page 63.
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COURTOISIE

Suspended modesty panels MFC finishes
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Description Dim. (cm) Ref. Finish

Suspended modesty
panels
 
H 30 cm
H 35 cm desk mounted

  Aluminium brackets

L 90 for L 120 desk
L 110 for L 140 desk
L 130 for L 160 desk
L 150 for L 180 desk

AR001
AR011
AR021
AR031

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

  White brackets

L 90 for L 120 desk
L 110 for L 140 desk
L 130 for L 160 desk
L 150 for L 180 desk

AR007
AR017
AR027
AR037

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

  Black brackets

L 90 for L 120 desk
L 110 for L 140 desk
L 130 for L 160 desk
L 150 for L 180 desk

AR005
AR015
AR025
AR035

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

DHow to order ? Structurex® suspended modesty panel for L 120 cm desk, White brackets, Cedar modesty panel MFC finish = AR007 + 

SUSPENDED MODESTY PANELS

*  Not compatible with the Alto range. For Alto desks, see page 63.




